
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

2024 Pelee Island Scheduled Trips 

 

The following are the dates the Town of Leamington building department will be making trips 

to Pelee Island for inspection services.  All inspections must be booked or cancelled a minimum 

of 48 hours before date of trip.   

 

*All trips depend on boat transportation and weather conditions.  Trips also may change due 

to demand or no demand of inspections and construction activity on these dates.* 

 

1. April 23   (Tuesday) 

2. May 7  (Tuesday) 

3. May 21  (Tuesday) 

4. June 4  (Tuesday) 

5. June 18  (Tuesday) 

6. July 4    (Thursday) 

7. July 11  (Thursday) 

8. July 18  (Thursday) 

9. July 30    (Tuesday) 

10. August 13  (Tuesday) 

11. August 27  (Tuesday) 

12. September 10 (Tuesday) 

13. September 24 (Tuesday) 

14. October 8     (Tuesday) 

15. October 22  (Tuesday)   

 

To book your inspection you can contact us by phone or email: 

Phone: (519) 326-5761 ext.1701   Email:  gamaral@leamington.ca 

 

**Note: an inspection fee of $100.00 will be applied for all scheduled inspections that are not 

completed or not ready at time of site visit.** 

 


